
 

     St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 4TH November 2024 

 

Dates to remember : November 2024 Dates to remember : December 2024 House Points Table 
 Yr13 English Trip ( selected students ) Tuesday 12th November 

 Yr10 Computer Science Trip ( selected students ) – Wednesday 13th November   

 Yr7 Welcome Mass – Wednesday 13th November  

 Yr11 Retreat  -  Thursday 14th November  

 Yr10 Drama Trip ( selected students ) – Friday 15th November 1400 – 1700 

 Creative Careers/ Arts Week -  Monday 18th  - Friday 21st November  

 Yr9 Voices for Equality ( selected students ) Tuesday 19th & Wednesday 20th 
November  

 Autumn Concert  -  Wednesday 20th November 1900 

 Yr11 Retreat  -  Thursday 21st November  

 

 Yr12 Chemistry in Action – Monday 2nd December  
 Yr11 GCSE Art Mock Exam – Monday 2nd December & Tuesday 3rd December  
 Yr7-Y11 Flu Vaccinations – Thursday 5th December  
 Yr10 Oracy Day  -  Thursday 5th December  
 Yr10 Retreat Group 1 -  Friday 6th December 

 Yr11 GCSE Science Live  -  Friday 6th December  
 Yr10 Retreat Group 2 -  Tuesday 10th December  
 Carol Service – Thursday 12th December 1900 

 Yr12 Social  -  Monday 16th December  
 Speech Night  -  Tuesday 17th December  
 Yr13 Social – Wednesday 18th December  
 Yr12 & Yr13 Italian Trip ( selected students )  - Friday 20th December  

 

School Closures and Inset Days Links to School News & Events This Weeks Prayer 

Friday 20th December  -  Last day of term  
Christmas Holidays  - Monday 23rd December  - Friday 3rd January  
Monday 6th January - INSET 
Tuesday 7th January – INSET 
Students Return to School Wednesday 8th January  
Last Day of Term – Friday 14th February  
Half Term  -  Monday 17th February  -  Friday 21st February  
Students Return to School – Monday 24th February  
Last Day of Term - Tuesday 8th April 
Easter Holidays  -  Wednesday 9th April –  Monday 21st April  
Students Return – Tuesday 22nd April  

Y7 Celebrated National Poetry Day  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/new-page-4/ 
Cardinal Nichols - St Michael’s Day 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/cardinal-nichols-on-st-
michaels-day/ 
 

God, Our Father, loving and merciful, bring together and keep all families in 
perfect unity of love and mutual support. Instill in each member the spirit of 
understanding and affection for each other. 
Keep quarrels and bitterness far from them, and for their occasional failures 
instill forgiveness and peace. 
May the mutual love and affection of parents set a good example. 
Instill in children self-respect that they may respect others and grow in 
mature independence. May the mutual affection and respect of families be a 
sign of Christian life here and hereafter, through Jesus Christ, our Lord and 
Savior. Amen. 

 

Day Morning Clubs Exams   What’s Happening Today  Lunch Time Activities School Outings Afterschool Clubs /Events 

Monday 04/11/24 -  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 
05/11/24 
 

Table Tennis Yr7 & Yr8 0800 - 0830   Geography Club 1315 – 1350 C1 
Mindfulness Club 1315 – 1345 OC3 
Maths Clinic 1320 – 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1 
Table Tennis Club Yr10 & Yr11 GCSE 1315 - 1345  
Badminton Club Yr10 & Yr11 GCSE 1315 – 1345 
Volleyball Yr9 , Yr10 & Yr11  1315 – 1345 
Dance KS3 – 1315 – 1345 ( Please sign up ) 
St-Michaels Orchestra All Welcome 1320 - 1350 

 Netball Yr8 & Yr9 1535 - 1630 
Badminton Club KS4 & KS5 1545 – 1745 Paid Club 
 

Wednesday 
06/11/24 

Volleyball KS5 – 0800 - 0830   Drama Club KS3 – 1320 Drama Room 
Yoga KS4 & KS5 – 1315 – 1345   

 Netball KS4 1535 - 1630 

Thursday 
07/11/24 

Badminton Yr9, Y10 & Yr11 0800 - 
0830 

  Drama Club KS3 – 1320 Drama Room 
Maths Infinity Club KS3 & KS4 1310 – 1350 OC1 
Latin Clinic Yr11 1315 – 1345 OC3 
Chemistry Clinic Yr12 1315 – 1350 CLJ 
Chemistry Clinic Yr13 1315 – 1350 CLS 
Football Yr8 & Yr9 1315 - 1345 

 Football KS3 1535 – 1630 
Sixth Form Open Evening  1800 - 2000 

Friday 
08/11/24 

KS5 Multi Sports 0800 - 0830   
 

KS5 Multi Sports 1315 - 1345 Economics Trip ( selected students) Badminton Club KS3 1545 – 1745 Paid Club 
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